UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1109

A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Dr. Jaime

- 2 E. Montalvo.
- WHEREAS, Dr. Jaime Montalvo was an esteemed physician who practiced for
- 4 thirty-six years; a noted philanthropist; an Eagle Scout; and a proud veteran of the United
- 5 States Air Force; where he attained the rank of Major; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Dr. Jaime Montalvo, beloved family man, courageous patriot, and
- 7 eternal steward of God, departed this earthly life and entered into the kingdom of Heaven
- 8 on January 5, 2017, leaving his family, friends, and all those whose lives he touched in
- 9 solemn mourning; and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Jaime Montalvo is survived by his children, Michelle, Jaime,
- Gabriel, Hanna, Kayla, and Brad; four grandchildren; and a host of other family members,
- friends, and loved ones who will dearly miss his presence in their lives;
- NOW, THEREFORE,
- 14 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 15 Kentucky:
- Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
- sympathy upon the passing of Dr. Jaime E. Montalvo, and extend heartfelt condolences to
- his family, friends, and community in this time of loss.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 20 memory of Dr. Jaime E. Montalvo.
- 21 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- Resolution to Jaime Montalvo Jr., P.O. Box 21464, Louisville, KY 40221.